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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Timothy Altwan Easter

CASE INFORMATION

Date Filed:  03/04/2024Judge Assigned:  Linhardt, Eric R. Initiation Date: 02/01/2024 

OTN:  U 1002760-3 Originating Docket No:  MJ-29102-CR-0000057-2024LOTN:  

Initial Issuing Authority:  The Honorable Aaron S. Biichle Final Issuing Authority:  The Honorable Aaron S. Biichle

Arresting Agency:  Lycoming County County Detectives Arresting Officer:  Havens, Tyson R.

Complaint/Citation No.:  AOPC-2400587-2 Incident Number:  24 00587

County: Lycoming Township: Williamsport City

Case Local Number Type(s) Case Local Number(s)

STATUS INFORMATION

Case Status: Active Complaint Date: 02/01/2024Processing StatusStatus Date

01/13/2026 Awaiting Trial

08/19/2024 Awaiting Formal Arraignment

03/04/2024 Awaiting Pre-Trial Conference

03/04/2024 Awaiting Filing of Information

Printed:  01/26/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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CALENDAR EVENTS

Schedule

Status

Judge NameRoomStart

Time

Schedule 

Start Date

Case Calendar 

Event Type

04/01/2024  8:30 am Courtroom No. 3 Judge Ryan M. Tira ScheduledArraignments & 

ARDs

04/23/2024  1:30 pm Courtroom No. 1 ScheduledCriminal Status

05/06/2024  9:00 am Courtroom No. 1 Judge Nancy L. Butts ContinuedCriminal Pre-Trials

06/10/2024  9:00 am Courtroom No. 1 Judge Nancy L. Butts ContinuedCriminal Pre-Trials

06/14/2024 10:00 am Courtroom No. 1 Judge Nancy L. Butts ScheduledOmnibus Motion

07/24/2024  4:30 pm Courtroom No. 5 Judge Ryan C. Gardner ScheduledMotion to Revoke 

Bail

08/19/2024  9:00 am Courtroom No. 1 Judge Nancy L. Butts ContinuedCriminal Pre-Trials

09/16/2024  9:00 am Courtroom No. 1 Judge Nancy L. Butts ContinuedCriminal Pre-Trials

10/28/2024  1:45 pm Courtroom No. 1 Judge Nancy L. Butts ScheduledPetition to Withdraw 

as Counsel

10/29/2024  1:30 pm Courtroom No. 1 ScheduledCriminal Status

11/12/2024  9:00 am Courtroom No. 1 Judge Nancy L. Butts ScheduledCriminal Pre-Trials

11/19/2024  3:00 pm Courtroom No. 3 Judge Ryan M. Tira CancelledGrazier Hearing

12/02/2024  9:00 am ContinuedTrial List

01/13/2025  9:00 am ContinuedTrial List

03/24/2025  4:00 pm Courtroom No. 3 Judge Ryan M. Tira ScheduledPetition to Withdraw 

as Counsel

04/23/2025  9:00 am ContinuedTrial List

07/14/2025  3:30 pm Courtroom No. 5 Judge Ryan C. Gardner MovedMotion for Bail 

Modification

07/14/2025  3:30 pm Courtroom No. 3 Judge Ryan M. Tira ScheduledMotion for Bail 

Modification

08/04/2025  9:00 am ContinuedTrial List

11/17/2025  1:00 pm Courtroom No. 2 President Judge Eric R. 

Linhardt

ScheduledPetition to Withdraw 

as Counsel

11/19/2025  9:00 am MovedTrial List

01/09/2026 11:00 am Courtroom No. 2 Judge Ryan C. Gardner ScheduledPre-Trial Motion

01/12/2026  9:00 am ScheduledTrial List

01/13/2026  9:00 am Courtroom No. 2 Judge Ryan C. Gardner ScheduledCriminal Jury 

Selection

01/20/2026  9:00 am Courtroom No. 2 Judge Ryan C. Gardner ScheduledCriminal Trial

CONFINEMENT INFORMATION

Still in 

Custody

Confinement

Reason

Destination

Location

Confinement

Type

Confinement 

Known As Of

County Correctional Facility Lycoming County Prison01/20/2026 Yes

Printed:  01/26/2026    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Date Of Birth: 02/14/1990 City/State/Zip:  

CASE PARTICIPANTS

NameParticipant Type

Defendant Easter, Timothy Altwan

BAIL INFORMATION

Easter, Timothy Altwan Nebbia Status:  None

Bail Action Date Bail Type AmountPercentageOriginating Court

$75,000.00Unsecured02/07/2024Set Magisterial District Court

$75,000.00Unsecured07/24/2024Revoke Common Pleas

$50,000.00Monetary07/24/2024Set Common Pleas

$50,000.00Monetary07/14/2025Revoke Common Pleas

$1.00Nominal07/14/2025Set Common Pleas

$1.00Nominal01/21/2026Revoke Common Pleas

Posting DatePosting StatusSurety Type Surety Name Security Type Security Amt

Posted 07/15/2025Third Party Jordan, Markesha 

Renea

Cash $1.00

CHARGES

Seq. Statute DescriptionGrade Statute OTNOffense Dt.Orig Seq.

Manufacture, Delivery, or Possession With 

Intent to Manufacture or Deliver

U 1002760-3F 01/31/2024 1 1 35 § 780-113 §§ A30

Manufacture, Delivery, or Possession With 

Intent to Manufacture or Deliver

U 1002760-3F 01/31/2024 2 2 35 § 780-113 §§ A30

Possession Of Firearm Prohibited U 1002760-3F2 01/31/2024 3 3 18 § 6105 §§ A1

Possession Of Firearm Prohibited U 1002760-3F2 01/31/2024 4 4 18 § 6105 §§ A1

Endangering Welfare of Children - 

Parent/Guardian/Other Commits Offense

U 1002760-3F3 01/31/2024 5 5 18 § 4304 §§ A1

DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

Waived for Court (Lower Court)                    Defendant Was Present

02/29/2024 Not FinalLower Court Disposition

1 / Manufacture, Delivery, or Possession With Intent to 

Manufacture or Deliver 

Waived for Court (Lower Court) 35 § 780-113 §§ A30  F

Printed:  01/26/2026    
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DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

2 / Manufacture, Delivery, or Possession With Intent to 

Manufacture or Deliver 

Waived for Court (Lower Court) 35 § 780-113 §§ A30  F

3 / Possession Of Firearm Prohibited Waived for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 6105 §§ A1  F2

4 / Possession Of Firearm Prohibited Waived for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 6105 §§ A1  F2

5 / Endangering Welfare of Children - 

Parent/Guardian/Other Commits Offense 

Waived for Court (Lower Court) 18 § 4304 §§ A1  F3

Proceed to Court (Arraignment Waived)                    Defendant Was Not Present

03/28/2024 Not FinalInformation Filed

1 / Manufacture, Delivery, or Possession With Intent to 

Manufacture or Deliver 

Proceed to Court 35 § 780-113 §§ A30  F

2 / Manufacture, Delivery, or Possession With Intent to 

Manufacture or Deliver 

Proceed to Court 35 § 780-113 §§ A30  F

3 / Possession Of Firearm Prohibited Proceed to Court 18 § 6105 §§ A1  F2

4 / Possession Of Firearm Prohibited Proceed to Court 18 § 6105 §§ A1  F2

5 / Endangering Welfare of Children - 

Parent/Guardian/Other Commits Offense 

Proceed to Court 18 § 4304 §§ A1  F3

Proceed to Court                    

08/19/2024 Not FinalCriminal Pre-Trials

1 / Manufacture, Delivery, or Possession With Intent to 

Manufacture or Deliver 

Proceed to Court 35 § 780-113 §§ A30  F

2 / Manufacture, Delivery, or Possession With Intent to 

Manufacture or Deliver 

Proceed to Court 35 § 780-113 §§ A30  F

3 / Possession Of Firearm Prohibited Severed 18 § 6105 §§ A1  F2

4 / Possession Of Firearm Prohibited Severed 18 § 6105 §§ A1  F2

5 / Endangering Welfare of Children - 

Parent/Guardian/Other Commits Offense 

Proceed to Court 18 § 4304 §§ A1  F3

Printed:  01/26/2026    
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COMMONWEALTH INFORMATION

Name: Lindsay Katherine Sweeley

Assistant District Attorney

333246Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):

570-327-2456 (Phone)

Address:

48 W Third St

Williamsport, PA  17701

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Name: Krista Lee Deats

Court Appointed - Private

309171Supreme Court No:

ActiveRep. Status:

Phone Number(s):

607-398-4486 (Phone)

Address:

102 W Wellsboro St

Mansfield, PA  16933

Representing: Easter, Timothy Altwan 

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

02/07/20241 Biichle, Aaron S.

Bail Set - Easter, Timothy Altwan

03/04/20241 Court of Common Pleas - Lycoming 

County

Original Papers Received from Lower Court

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served03/04/2024

03/04/20243 MDJ-29-1-02

Confidential Information Form

Hoffa, Robert Alan

eService Served03/04/2024

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served03/04/2024

03/04/20244 Hoffa, Robert Alan

Waiver of Appearance at Arraignment

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served03/04/2024

03/28/20241 Marino, Thomas

Information Filed (Arraignment Waived)

Hoffa, Robert Alan

eService Served03/28/2024

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served03/28/2024

Printed:  01/26/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

04/01/20241 Tira, Ryan M.

Order Scheduling Hearing - Status Conference

Hoffa, Robert Alan

eService Served04/02/2024

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served04/02/2024

05/01/20241 Hoffa, Robert Alan

Omnibus Pre-Trial Motion

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served05/02/2024

05/08/20242 Butts, Nancy L.

Order Scheduling Hearing

Hoffa, Robert Alan

eService Served05/08/2024

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served05/08/2024

05/10/20243 Butts, Nancy L.

Pre-Trial Order of Court

Hoffa, Robert Alan

eService Served05/13/2024

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served05/13/2024

06/12/20241 Butts, Nancy L.

Pre-Trial Order of Court

Hoffa, Robert Alan

eService Served06/13/2024

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served06/13/2024

06/14/20241 Butts, Nancy L.

Opinion and Order Denying Omnibus Pre-Trial Motion

Hoffa, Robert Alan

Printed:  01/26/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served06/17/2024

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served06/17/2024

07/09/20241 Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

Motion to Revoke Bail

Hoffa, Robert Alan

eService Served07/09/2024

07/12/20241 Butts, Nancy L.

Order Scheduling Hearing

Hoffa, Robert Alan

eService Served07/12/2024

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served07/12/2024

07/24/20241 Gardner, Ryan C.

Memorandum of Order - Bail

Hoffa, Robert Alan

eService Served07/24/2024

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served07/24/2024

07/24/20242 Gardner, Ryan C.

Bail Set - Easter, Timothy Altwan

08/02/20241 Gardner, Ryan C.

Order Granting Motion to Revoke and Reset Bail

Hoffa, Robert Alan

eService Served08/02/2024

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served08/02/2024

08/07/20241 Hoffa, Robert Alan

Pro Se Correspondence - Letter forwarded to Attny R. Hoffa & Court Administration

Printed:  01/26/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

08/14/20241 Hoffa, Robert Alan

Motion for Leave to Withdraw Appearance

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served08/14/2024

08/19/20241 Butts, Nancy L.

Order RE: Severed Charges

Hoffa, Robert Alan

eService Served08/26/2024

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served08/26/2024

08/26/20241 Butts, Nancy L.

Order Granting Motion for Appointment of Conflict Counsel

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served08/26/2024

08/28/20241 Easter, Timothy Altwan

Pro Se Correspondence - Document Request

09/09/20243 Easter, Timothy Altwan

Motion to Challenge the Veracity of Statment Made In The Warrant Affidavit

Lovecchio, Peter Campana

eService Served09/09/2024

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served09/09/2024

09/09/20244 Tira, Ryan M.

Order Granting Motion for Continuance

Lovecchio, Peter Campana

eService Served09/09/2024

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served09/09/2024

09/23/20241 Butts, Nancy L.

Pre-Trial Order of Court

Lovecchio, Peter Campana

Printed:  01/26/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served09/23/2024

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served09/23/2024

09/23/20242 Easter, Timothy Altwan

Motion for New Counsel

Lovecchio, Peter Campana

eService Served09/23/2024

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served09/23/2024

09/25/20244 Butts, Nancy L.

Order RE: Rule 576 No Action Order

Lovecchio, Peter Campana

eService Served09/25/2024

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served09/25/2024

09/26/20242 Butts, Nancy L.

Order Scheduling Hearing

Lovecchio, Peter Campana

eService Served09/26/2024

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served09/26/2024

10/01/20241 Lovecchio, Peter Campana

Motion for Leave to Withdraw Appearance

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served10/02/2024

10/08/20242 Butts, Nancy L.

Order Scheduling Hearing

Lovecchio, Peter Campana

eService Served10/08/2024

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served10/08/2024

Printed:  01/26/2026    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

11/05/20241 Butts, Nancy L.

Order Granting Motion for Leave to Withdraw Appearance and Appointed as Stand-By Counsel

Lovecchio, Peter Campana

eService Served11/05/2024

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served11/05/2024

11/06/20241 Easter, Timothy Altwan

Pro Se Petition - Motion to Reopen the Record & Reconsider Suppression Decision For Additional Findi

Lovecchio, Peter Campana

eService Served11/06/2024

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served11/06/2024

11/07/20241 Easter, Timothy Altwan

Pro Se Correspondence - Request Subpoenas

11/13/20241 Easter, Timothy Altwan

Pro Se Petition - Omnibus Pretrial Motion for Relief

Lovecchio, Peter Campana

eService Served11/13/2024

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served11/13/2024

11/13/20242 Easter, Timothy Altwan

Pro Se Correspondence - Request Document

12/03/20241 Easter, Timothy Altwan

Pro Se Correspondence - Request for Transcript

12/09/20241 Butts, Nancy L.

Order Directing Defendant to Consult with Standby Counsel

Lovecchio, Peter Campana

eService Served12/10/2024

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served12/10/2024

Printed:  01/26/2026    
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

12/11/20241 Easter, Timothy Altwan

Pro Se Petition - Request for Transcript

Lovecchio, Peter Campana

eService Served12/11/2024

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served12/11/2024

12/17/20241 Easter, Timothy Altwan

Pro Se Correspondence - Letter forwarded to Attny P. Lovecchio

01/06/20251 Easter, Timothy Altwan

Pro Se Petition - Nominal Bail Pursuant to Rule 600

Lovecchio, Peter Campana

eService Served01/06/2025

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served01/06/2025

01/07/20251 Butts, Nancy L.

Transcript of Proceedings Held on June 14, 2024 - Motion to Suppress

Lovecchio, Peter Campana

eService Served01/07/2025

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served01/07/2025

01/10/20251 Easter, Timothy Altwan

Pro Se Correspondence - Request DS and Forward to Attny P. Lovecchio

01/23/20251 Tira, Ryan M.

Order Denying Motion for Release Pursusant to Rule 600

Lovecchio, Peter Campana

eService Served01/23/2025

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served01/23/2025

01/23/20252 Tira, Ryan M.

Order Granting Motion for Leave to Amend Omnibus Pretrial Motion and Reschedule Hearing

Lovecchio, Peter Campana

Printed:  01/26/2026    
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CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

Service To Service By

Service StatusStatus DateIssue Date Service Type

eService Served01/23/2025

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served01/23/2025

01/23/20253 Tira, Ryan M.

Order Granting Motion for Reappointment of Counsel

Lovecchio, Peter Campana

eService Served01/23/2025

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served01/23/2025

02/27/20251 Lovecchio, Peter Campana

Motion for Leave to Withdraw Appearance

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eNotice Notified02/27/2025

02/28/20252 Butts, Nancy L.

Order Scheduling Hearing

Lovecchio, Peter Campana

eService Served02/28/2025

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served02/28/2025

03/06/20251 Butts, Nancy L.

Order Scheduling Hearing

Lovecchio, Peter Campana

eService Served03/06/2025

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served03/06/2025

03/26/20251 Easter, Timothy Altwan

Case Correspondence - Rule 576

04/04/20251 Butts, Nancy L.

Order Granting Motion for Appointment of Counsel

Deats, Krista Lee

eService Served04/04/2025

Printed:  01/26/2026    
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Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served04/04/2025

04/04/20252 Tira, Ryan M.

Order Granting Motion to Withdraw Counsel

Deats, Krista Lee

eService Served04/04/2025

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served04/04/2025

04/10/20251 Butts, Nancy L.

Order Scheduling Jury Selection

Deats, Krista Lee

eService Served04/10/2025

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served04/10/2025

05/06/20251 Easter, Timothy Altwan

Case Correspondence - Waiver

05/07/20251 Easter, Timothy Altwan

Case Correspondence - Withdraw Waiver of Counsel

05/21/20251 Butts, Nancy L.

Stipulated Order Granting Motion to Remove Nebbia

Deats, Krista Lee

eService Served05/21/2025

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served05/21/2025

06/03/20251 Butts, Nancy L.

Order Granting Motion for Continuance

Deats, Krista Lee

eService Served06/03/2025

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served06/03/2025

Printed:  01/26/2026    
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06/05/20251 Deats, Krista Lee

Motion to Modify Bail

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served06/05/2025

06/13/20252 Butts, Nancy L.

Order Scheduling Hearing

Deats, Krista Lee

eService Served06/13/2025

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served06/13/2025

06/26/20251 Gardner, Ryan C.

Order Scheduling Hearing

Deats, Krista Lee

eService Served06/26/2025

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served06/26/2025

06/30/20251 Butts, Nancy L.

Pre-Trial Order of Court - Continued

Deats, Krista Lee

eService Served06/30/2025

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served06/30/2025

07/01/20251 Easter, Timothy Altwan

Case Correspondence - Forwarded to Atty K. Deats

07/14/20251 Tira, Ryan M.

Memorandum of Order - Bail Set

Deats, Krista Lee

eService Served07/14/2025

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served07/14/2025

Printed:  01/26/2026    
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07/14/20252 Tira, Ryan M.

Bail Set - Easter, Timothy Altwan

07/15/20251 Jordan, Markesha Renea

Bail Posted - Easter, Timothy Altwan

07/16/20251 Heap, Thomas D.

Bail Bond Filed

07/16/20252 Heap, Thomas D.

Surety Information Page (Nominal Bail) Filed

10/08/20251 Deats, Krista Lee

Motion for Leave to Withdraw Appearance

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served10/08/2025

10/14/20251 Butts, Nancy L.

Order Scheduling Hearing

Deats, Krista Lee

eService Served10/15/2025

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served10/15/2025

11/03/20251 Butts, Nancy L.

Order Scheduling Back-Up Jury Selection and Attachment Order

Deats, Krista Lee

eService Served11/03/2025

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served11/03/2025

11/06/20251 Deats, Krista Lee

Amended Motion for Leave to Withdraw Appearance

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eNotice Notified11/06/2025

11/12/20252 Butts, Nancy L.

Order Scheduling Hearing

Deats, Krista Lee

eService Served11/12/2025

Printed:  01/26/2026    
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Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served11/12/2025

11/18/20251 Linhardt, Eric R.

Order Granting Motion for Leave to Withdraw Appearance

Deats, Krista Lee

eService Served11/19/2025

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served11/19/2025

12/11/20251 Linhardt, Eric R.

Order Scheduling Hearing

Deats, Krista Lee

eService Served12/11/2025

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served12/11/2025

12/30/20251 Carlucci, William P.

Order Scheduling Jury Selection and Attachment Order

Deats, Krista Lee

eService Served12/30/2025

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served12/30/2025

01/05/20261 Deats, Krista Lee

Motion to Proceed Pro Se with Appointed Standby Counsel

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served01/05/2026

01/07/20262 Linhardt, Eric R.

Order Scheduling Hearing

Deats, Krista Lee

eService Served01/07/2026

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served01/07/2026

Printed:  01/26/2026    
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01/13/20262 Gardner, Ryan C.

Stipulated Order Amending Information

Deats, Krista Lee

eService Served01/13/2026

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served01/13/2026

01/13/20263 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Amended Information Filed

Deats, Krista Lee

eService Served01/13/2026

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served01/13/2026

01/14/20261 Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

Notice of Intent to Introduce Evidence Pursuant to Rule 404(b)

Deats, Krista Lee

eService Served01/14/2026

01/19/20261 Deats, Krista Lee

Motion in Limine

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eNotice Notified01/20/2026

01/20/20261 Gardner, Ryan C.

Order Withdrawing Motion to Proceed Pro Se

Deats, Krista Lee

eService Served01/20/2026

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served01/20/2026

01/20/20262 Court of Common Pleas - Lycoming 

County

Verdict or Verdict Slips Filed

Deats, Krista Lee

eService Served01/20/2026

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

Printed:  01/26/2026    
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eService Served01/20/2026

01/20/20263 Court of Common Pleas - Lycoming 

County

Verdict or Verdict Slips Filed

Deats, Krista Lee

eService Served01/20/2026

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served01/20/2026

01/21/20261 Gardner, Ryan C.

Memorandum of Order - No Bail

Deats, Krista Lee

eService Served01/21/2026

Sweeley, Lindsay Katherine

eService Served01/21/2026

CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Total of Last Payment:    Last Payment Date:

BalanceNon Monetary 

Payments

AdjustmentsPaymentsAssessmentEaster, Timothy Altwan

Defendant

Costs/Fees

$22.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22.00 Miscellaneous Issuances

$680.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $680.00 Crime Lab User Fee - State Police

$274.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $274.00 Crime Lab User Fee - State Police

$1,340.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,340.00 Crime Lab User Fee - State Police

$246.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $246.00 Crime Lab User Fee - State Police

$274.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $274.00 Crime Lab User Fee - State Police

$98.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $98.00 Crime Lab User Fee - State Police

$2,934.00 $2,934.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Costs/Fees Totals:

Grand Totals: $2,934.00 $2,934.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

** - Indicates assessment is subrogated

Printed:  01/26/2026    
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